MP1803A/MP1804A
43.5G MUX / 43.5G DEMUX
25 G to 43.5 Gbit/s
Anritsu
This is the version 1.00 (2002-07)
• Adopting high resolution variable delay unit (Resolution : 0.1ps)
• High resolution threshold voltage setting suitable for the Q fac-
tor analysis (Resolution : 0.001V)

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Catalog No. MP1803A/MP1804A-E-A-3-(1.00)   Printed in Japan  2002-7  20ddc/ddc
Ordering Information
Operation frequency 25 - 43.5 GHz
Data input Number of input : 1 (DATA), Input amplitude : from 0.1 V to 1.0 Vp-p
(25 to 43.5 Gbit/s) Threshold Voltage : from – 0.75 to + 0.25 V (0.001 V step), Impedance: 50 Ω, Connector : V
Clock input Number of input : 1 (CLOCK), Input amplitude : from 0.7 V to 1.5 Vp-p.(AC coupled)
(25 to 43.5 GHz) Clock delay : from – 70 to + 70 ps (0.1 ps step), Impedance : 50 Ω/GND, Connector : V
1/4 Data output Number of output : 4 (D1,D2,D3,D4), Output Voltage : VOH= 0 ± 0.2 V, VOL=– 1 ± 0.2 V
(6.25 to 10.875 Gbi/s) Impedance : 50 Ω, Connector : SMA
1/4 Clock output Number of output : 4 (CLOCK), Output Voltage : VOH= 0 ± 0.25V, VOL=– 1 ± 0.25 V
(6.25 to 10.875 GHz) Clock delay : from – 70 to + 70ps (1 ps step), Impedance : 50 Ω, Connector : SMA
DEMUX Reset input Number of input : 1 (1/64 Clock Output), Input Voltage : V1H= 0 ± 0.1 V, VIL=– 1 ± 0.1 V
Impedance : 50 Ω/GND, Connector : SMA
Control interface GPIB
Dimensions, mass 213 (W) X 132.5 (H) X 450  (D) mm, Less than 10 O, AC100 to 240 V, Frequency : 47 to 63 Hz, Less than 100 VA
and power
Operation temperature 20 to 30 centigrade
Specifications
MP1804A 43.5G DEMUX
Model/ Order No. Name Remarks
-Main frame-
MP1803A 43.5G MUX
-Standard Accessories-
J1090 Coaxial Cable 3 PCS V120MM-30CM (30 cm)
J0696E Coaxial Cable 5 PC AA-165-1500 (1.5 m)
J1108 Coaxial Cable 1 PC V120MM-50CM (50 cm)
J1138 Coaxial Cable 1 PC 1.5m
J1145 Terminator 4 PCS V210
J1137 Terminator 6 PCS HRM-601
J0008 GPIB Cable 2.0 m 1 PC 408JE-102
Power Code 2.5 m 1 PC
F0012 Fuse 3.15 A 1 PC T3.15 250 V
Z0306A Wrist strap 1 PC
W2031AE MP1803A 1 COPY
Operation Manual
W2032AE MP1803A GPIB 1 COPY
Remote Control
Operation Manual
-Operation-
MP1803A-01 2.6 V Data Output
MP1803A-11 Extended up to 48 Gbit/s
Model/ Order No. Name Remarks
-Main frame-
MP1804A 43.5G DEMUX
-Standard Accessories-
J1090 Coaxial Cable 2 PCS V120MM-30CM (30 cm)
J0696D Coaxial Cable 1 PC AA-165-2000 (2 m)
J0696E Coaxial Cable 8 PC AA-165-1500 (1.5 m)
J1145 Terminator 2 PCS V210
J1137 Terminator 9 PCS HRM-601
J1144 Fixed Coaxial Attenuator 1 PC 41V-6,for MUX-DEMUX
connection
J0008 GPIB Cable 2.0 m 1 PC 408JE-102
Power Code 2.5 m 1 PC
F0012 Fuse 3.15 A 1 PC T3.15 250 V
Z0306A Wrist strap 1 PC
W2033AE MP1804A 1 COPY
Operation Manual
W2034AE MP1804A GPIB 1 COPY
Remote Control
Operation Manual
-Operation-
MP1804A-11 Extended up to 48 Gbit/s